



The Cleveland Marathon voted Best of Cleveland 2024!



The Cleveland Marathon has been voted #1 in the "Best of Cleveland 2024 Reader Pick" in the Race/Fun Run category The Best of Cleveland awards are an annual celebration of northeast Ohio's most outstanding events, restaurants, bars and other activities.

The Cleveland Magazine "Best of Cleveland" list is a prestigious annual roundup that highlights the very best the city has to offer across various categories, from dining and entertainment to events and cultural institutions. The 2024 list showcases the standout businesses, experiences, and organizations that have made a lasting impact on the community.

Being voted as the "Best in Cleveland 2024" is a reflection of the Cleveland Marathon's commitment to excellence, celebrating the city's energy, and uniting participants from all walks of life. It's a true honor to be recognized alongside other local icons, reinforcing the marathon as a cornerstone event that captures the spirit and resilience of Cleveland.

LEARN MORE HERE

Join us in 2025 for another unforgettable race weekend and see why we've earned this honor! Register below.

Register Now!





























<u>UH Drusinsky Sports Medicine Institute</u> is proud to be the official medical provider of the Cleveland Marathon. For nearly ten years, the team of experts at University Hospitals has worked strategically to develop safety protocols and provide on-site medical care throughout the race. For more information or to make an appointment with a UH Drusinsky Sports Medicine Institute specialist, visit the UH website.

QUESTIONS?

What topics are you interested in hearing about?

We'd love to know!

email: info@clevelandmarathon.com